SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

AMOUNT
CLAIMED

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec 507(a)X1)

Court Cost and Fees

A. Notice & Claim Fees $
B. Adv. filing fees

C. Quarterly Chapt 11

. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(1)(a)

Preservation of estate

. Transportation

. Storage

. Wages

. Estates share FICA
Watchman
Insurance

. Upkeep (lease)

. Advertising

I. Expenses in Sale of

Real Estate
J. Trustee’s Bond

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Post-Petition Taxes
and related penalties

ZQEHmOOme

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Retmbursement

1,461.84
517.28

. Trustee Fees

. Trustee Expenses

. Attorney for Trustee Fees

. Expenses for Attorney
Attorney to Debtor
Expenses for Attorney

. Auctioneers Fees

Expenses
. Appraiser
I. Accountant

I QEmgnEp

AMOUNT AMOUNT
PAID DUE

0 1,461.84
0 517.28



5. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(3)
Expenses of Creditors
or Committees

6. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(4)
Compensation of professionals

for creditors or committees

7. Other

TOTAL

$1,979.12

0

1,979.12



SCHEDULE D

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3)
Claim Amt. Amt.
No. Claimed  Allowed

G
Amt,
Paid

()
Amt.
Due

1. For Credit
Extended
Sec364(e)(1)

2. Claims from
failure of
adequate

protection
Sec.307(a)(b)

3. "Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a)2)

4. Wages, etc.
Sec.507(a)(3)

5. Contributions
to benefit plans
Sec.507(a)(4)

6. Engaged in raising

of grain or fisherman
Sec.507(a)(5)

7. Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a)(6)

8. Alimony or support

of child
Sec 507(a)(7)

7. Taxes
Sec.507(a)(8)

IRS 19 $40,396.45 ALL

TOTAL PRIORITY CLAIMS = $40,396.45

0

$40,396.45



SCHEDULE E

SECURED CLAIMS
_ . (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Claim Creditor Amtof Amt Not Amt. Amt. Amt
No. Claim Determined Allowed  Paid Due
9 Ge Capital Leasing 7.538.16 0 0 0 0
10 GE Capital Leasing 3,934.90 0 0 0 0
17 Mazda Am Credit  9,996.65 0 0 0 0
18 Am Ex Business  13,849.98 0 0 0 0
N/A Steve Rowley* 4,462.50 0 ALL 4,462.50 0
N/A Betty Rowley* 4,462.50 0 ALL 4,462.50 0

Total of ALLOWED Secured Claims $8,925.00
* Exempt Funds collected by trustee and returned to debtor and ex spouse

Total UNSECURED CLAIMS Allowed: $142,265.84



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 1 of 9

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

01-61058 Steve E. Rowley
Bankruptcy Judge Bill Parker
Debtor Name; ROWLEY,STEVE E.

l Last Date to File Claims: -

Creditor Name: Laboratory Corp. of America

c/o Karen W. Irving 29/10”2001 ) .
Claim No: 1 Suite 405, Quality Place ast Date to F ile (Govtj:
300 East Main St. Filng fgt’fﬁ‘\"ow
. atus:
Lexington, KY 40507 Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
05/14/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
— — I e
Class _ Amount Claimed Amount Allowed I

[

Unsecured T $2308.1'/'_. ; T |

Secured |7

Priority I_ $0.00 . "

Unknown .
Admin [ $0.00 | - ]

Total $2308.17 [ ) |
Description: Add b o - g 5 ] '|

i
|

d

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

|

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow

Docket Status:
Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
06/26/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No: i

Creditor Name: Evans Air Conditiening Co.
. . ¢/o Collection Service Division
Claim No: 2 411 West Front Sireet

Tyler, Texas 75702

Class "~ Amount ClaiE:d " __Am-ount Allowed
™\ Unsecured ___—WTF__—__:'F o
“Secured ) $0.0_(.}_ I|
Priority | $0.00 |
Unknown | $0.00

I

;
|

Admin [ -~ 5000 _ T |
Total - $271.08 B [
Description: | _ e 21) Tl - 33 % :a :
Remarks: Converted from BANCAP. _ } _ )

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

]




{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 2 of 9

Last Date to File (Govl): i

Creditor Name: Infolab, Inc.
reditor Name: [nolap, Inc Filing Status: Allow

Claim No: 3 P. 0. Box 1309 '
Clarksdale, MS 38614 fzﬁet Status:

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
06/25/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class Amount Claimed || Amount Allowed 1

N Unsecured T $3728.21 | I
| Secured _ $0.00 " |

Priority $0.00 )

Unknown $0.00

[ Usknown | I
o s ]

— ———— — —

Total $3728.21 |
———————— — ——————— e ——— e 1
Description: |

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

T — - - T - | f).;flt £§ée to_F.ile Claims:_
_ , . 01
Claim No: 4 fgg?lgk}:%ﬁklsgg.k ers Leasing {;ﬁ; ggiz ;;Z iﬂelofovr) :
Northbrook, IL 60062 | Docket St atu:v:
_ - _.Ec_zre.‘ ]
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 —_ __ ] Duplicates E’laim No: 0
06/22/2001 Amended By Claim No: IDl_m’icated By Claim No:
r__ ) Class _—Ir - _Am ount Claimed l Amount Allowed 4‘
| Unsecured ~~ $23805.23 m_‘
‘ Secured - ) $0.00 ~ " T l
_ priority ][ $0.00 ] -
— Umaown | se | —
T T A R
‘ Total $23805.23 - Il_ )
Description: _ _ _ l

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

|

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
06/28/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

Class Amoun} Claimed i || Amount Allowed
g Unsecured \=\ j $140.34 “

e —_—

Creditor Name: Williams Physicians & Surgeons Supplies
Claim No: 5 PO Box 27
Shreveport LA 71161-0027




{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 3 of 9

| Secured _ $0.00 " |
;I Unknown " $0.00 _ " |

[ Admin | $0.00 L

Descrzprwn

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP

I
| Total | $140.34 I _ "_]lf

-

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow

Creditor Name: Wyeth-Ayerst Pharmaceuticals
Claim No: 6 P O Box 841
Paoli PA 19301

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
07/05/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

Secured l $0.00 "
| Priority [ $0.00 ”

Unkn;&'n $0 00 "__

;. Amount Claimed " Amount Allowed
: Unsecured S $2070.20 " l’

Admin $0.00 ]
l‘ Total $2070.20 :"
Ias‘crzption: }
IR marks: Converted from BANCAP_ QAR W\ 5_5 VA _ _
R B Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name; Respironics, Inc. 09/10/2001
Claim No: 7 175 Chastain Meadows Ct Last Date to File (Govi):
aim No: £ Kennesay GA 30144 Filing Status: Allow
Attn: John Antonucci Docket Status:
L __ _ _ Late: _ J

WE

Claim Dare lAmends Claim No: 0 Ifdplicates Claim No: 0
07/23/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class | , -Amount Claimed - | Amount Allowed |
Unsecured || i "~ $1196.84 ]
oo ]

Priority $0.00 I

:

H

[ Unknown $0.00 | - B
| Admin ~$0.00 | |
Total $1196.84 |

Description:

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 4 of 9

Creditor Name: Sears
P O Box 3671

Des Moines [A 50322

I

Claim No: 8

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

I Claim Date: Amends Claim No:
07/27/2601 Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Euplicated By Claim No:

i oo [ Amowaloves ]
Unsecured i _ $1352.87 __" _ - ——_|
" Secured | $0.00 T ) I ___ :I
— o . sw |

[ Unknown | _ 1
[ Adnin ] ] 5000 - ]
| Total $1352.87 I

FDescripiion: _- - - __-_ ) ___ ____ L } .
M&s: Converted from BA@. _66 C\_B__C\S C\O &_:(__ T T

P e

Creditor Name: GE Capital Trans Leasing
olio Management
Park Dr Suite 340

Claim No: 9

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Gov):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date: Duplicates Claim No: 0
L 07/27/2001 Duplicated By Claim No:
( Elass I: Amount Allowed |
Unsecured Jl r J

Secured

(

Priority

Unknown

A“c-im in

|

Total

.

‘Descnption:

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Last Date to File aaims:

Creditor Name: GE Capital Trans Leasing 09/10/2001

Clai .10 United Portfolio Management Last Date to File (Govt):

laim No: 10 1360 Energy Park'Dr Suitg/340 Filing Status: Allow
St Paul MN 55108 Docket Status:

Late:
% Claim Date: Amends Claim Noj N\ DPuplicates Claim No: 0
07/27/2001 Amended By Claim No: | Duplicated By Claim No:
/ i _ 1 — o o T I — — B




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

£
‘|
N,
S

. Amount Claimed

| Class

[ Unsecured

Page 5 of 9

|
| Amount Allowed |
$0 00 | l

I| Secured — B . $3934.90 /
| Priority $0 0p A
I Unknown 00 - A

Description:

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

/50) o[: — 1

$3934.90

&as Last Date to File Clarms
Creditor Name: Rast Texas Medical Exch 09/10/2001
) . 2005 Rickety Lane Last Date fo File (Govt):
Claim No: 11 fip o Box 131180 Filing Status: Allow
Tyler, Texas 75713 Docket Status:
Late

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Dupltcates Claim No: 0 i
08/01/2001 Amended By Clazm No: Duphcated By Claim No:

Class

Unsecured

$578.06

Secured

i

$0.00

Amount Clalm ed |

E Amount Allowed |

Priority

]
. $0.00 [

Unknown

|

| $0.00

—

$0.00 l

Admin
Total $578.06 .
Description: T ___ T
IIRemarks: Conzﬁd from BANCAP. LS

Creditor Name: Laboratory Corp. of America
c/o Karen W. Jrving

7 Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

I $0.00 l

. . : : Last Date to File (Gove):
Claim No: 12 st M St Filing Status: Allow
! Lexifgton, KY 40507 Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 —_:l Duplicates Claim No: 0
08/02/2001 Amended By Claim No: DPuplicated By Claim No:
|__ Class Amount Claimed . [ _:_All_‘l ount Allowed
[ Unsecured $59478.07 T < VU
I Secured J . $0.00 1
| Priority - $0.00 — _” _ |
Unknown || $0.00 ] |

:._._3

Admin
| Total
e ——

| $59478.07

I




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Creditor Name: MBNA America Bank

Claim No: 13 PO Box 15168 MS 1421
Wilmington, DE 19850
|
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0
08/20/2001 Amended By Claim No:

1 Class Amount Claimed |

| Description. |
Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Page 6 of 9

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Starus: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

Amount Allowed

Unsecured — $20492.76
w1
Unknown [ —__W___—__]
[ Admin ] $0.00 |
Total ) $20492.76 |

Secured

JL

|

[ g ]
I
L ]
]
I
—

Description

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

|

| Creditor Name: DV1 Affiliated Capital

. ¢/o M.H. Cohon
Claim No: 14 lpo Box 636
Morton Grove, IL 60053
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0
08/31/2001 Amended By Claim No:

l Class Amount Claimed I

74{;\({5“}@53&4 th

| Amount Al!owed |

Last Date to File Claims:

(9/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

| Unsecured $1 1668. 30

| Secured $0 00 |
e
Total |r i $11668 30 I

[E__GM.Q_i
.

I

— _

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

A W59

| Description:

_

Plaza 1000, Ste 305, Main Street
Voorhees, NJ 08043

7 Last Date to File Claims:

‘,r_- —
Credifor Name: Canon Financial Services, Inc. 09/10/2001
. ¢/o Howard N. Sobel, P.A. Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 15

Filing Status:Allow
Docker Status:
Late:




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 7 of 9

iDupﬁcates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0
09/04/2001 Amended By Claim No:
l - Class__ I

Amount Allowed

| Amount Claimed

‘ Unsecured |

3 $5078.49

| Secured

$0.00

| Priority —

Unknown

$0.00 |

Total

e

|Description: N T

- 0000000

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP,

LAy &R, O

—

Last Date to File Claims:

Unsecured

Creditor Name: Citibank/CHOICE 09/10/2001
. . Exception Payment Processing Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 16 |lpoy Bo 6305 Filing Status: Aliow
The Lakes, NV 88901 Docker Status:
Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplfcates Claim No: 0
09/04/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplfcared By Claim No:
Class ” Amount Claimed | Amount Al.i)wed

$10097.22 |

Secured

$0.00 | '

1TI

Priority _—|

w0 |

$0 00

{

| Unknown

Admin

$0 00

Total |

$10097.22 ||
!

Description:

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

5_4_3-\\%033 TIAT7R 4

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001
Last Date ta File (Govt):

Creditor Name: Mazda American Credit

i : P. O. Box 680170
Claim Not 12 Franktin, TN 37068-0170 g’(‘;’;}cge f;f;‘t‘;fn"w
_ Late:
Ciaim Date: Amends Claim No: é - ||Dupiicates Claim No: 0
09/10/2001 Amended By Claim Ny; _ P _ Duplicated By Claim No:
Class - Amount Claimed ] _l - Amount Allowed |
Unsecured $9.00 II
q | .

| Secured (@] 96.65

| Priority | -~ $090

| Unknown

$0.0

I_—._=




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Admin || $0.00

Page 8 of 9

|

Total

$9996.65

Description:

|
| |
1

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

I Claim No: 18

et
—

Claim Date:
09/17/2001

I Class |

Creditor Name: American Express Business Finance
¢/o Ronald D. Roup, Esq.
23101 Lake Center Drive, Ste. 310

l.ake Forest, CA 92630

Amends Claim
Amended By Clai

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status: Allow
Docker Status:

Late:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

I Unsecured

Unknown

o

$13849.

W

/ $0.00

|

3 Admin

/%000

= ==
I Total I $13849.98

ount Claime - J' Amount Allowed
3000 o

C l Secured |

IDescription:

IRemarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Creditor Name: Internal Revenue Service

Last Date to File Claims:
09/10/2001

Claim No: 19 c/o Scott Ritcheson Last Date to File (Govt):
aim No: 22 3301 Golden Rd. #400 Filing Status: Allow
Tyler TX 75701 Docket Status:
Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Q Duplicates Claim No: 0
02/01/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
B Class -" Amount Claimed Amount Allowed |
Unsecured | $0.00 _I .
Secured $0.00 |

Unknown

| Priority

$40396.45

Admin

Total |

| $0.00
| $40396.45

00 ]

Description:

|Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claims Register Summary




{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 9 of 9

Case Name: Steve E. Rowley
Case Number: 2001-61058
Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 05/02/2001

Total Number Of Claims: 19

Total Amount Claimed”Total Amount Allowed

$142265.84

Unsecured

Secured $35319.69 |

Priort $0.00

I
———
———
BT T S
| ]
]

i

$0.00
Total $217981.98

PACER Service Center l
Transaction Receipt l
| 09/05/2002 09:49:31
PACER Login: __|[Ip0143 |[Clien¢ Code: |

1-61058
28

Cost;

SearchClaims

Description:
Billable Pages:

[=]

!
i
|

II




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: §
ROWLEY, STEVE E. § CASE NO. 01-61058-P
~ §CHAPTER7
DEBTOR g
TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF

PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United

States Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the trustee's Final Report, all applications for
compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final

distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U. S. Trustee unless written

objection thereto is filed and served on the trustee and on the U. 5. Trustee.



1. Balance on hand

2. Administrative Expenses

to be paid (see attached
schedule of payees and

amounts)

. Priority Claims to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

4. Secured Claims to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts}

5. Unsecured Claims to
be paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

. Miscellaneous
distributions to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

7. Total Distributions to
be made

8. Zero Balance

$7,118.42

$1,979.12

$5,139.30

$ 7,118.42

Linga Payne, Trustee
100 North Main St
Paris, TX 75460



Printed: 03/02/03 11:31 AM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-61058 ROWLEY,STEVE E.

Page: 1

Case Balance: $7.118.42 Total Proposed Payment:  $7,118.42 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
9 GE Capital Trans Leasing  Secured 7,538.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,118.42
10 GE Capital Trans Leasing  Secured 3,934.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.118.42
17 Mazda American Credit Secured 9,996.65 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,118.42
18 American Express Business Secured 13,848.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.118.42
Finance
102  Steve Rowley Secured 4,462.50 4,462.50 4,462 .50 0.00 0.00 7.118.42
103  Betty Rowley Secured 4,462 .50 4,462.50 4,462 50 0.00 0.00 7,118.42
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 1,461.84 1,461.84 0.00 1,461.84 1,461.84 5,656.58
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 517.28 517.28 0.00 517.28 517.28 5,139.30
<2200-0¢ Trustee Expenses>
19 Internal Revenue Service Priority 40,396.45 40,396.45 0.00 40,396.45 5,139.30 0.00
1 Laboratory Corp. of America Unsecured 2,308.17 2,308.17 0.00 2,308.17 0.00 0.00
c/o Karen W. Irving
2 Evans Air Conditioning Co.  Unsecured 271.08 271.08 0.00 271.08 0.00 0.00
3 Infolab, Inc. Unsecured 3,728.21 3,728.21 0.00 3,728.21 0.00 0.00
4 Bankers Leasing Unsecured 23,805.23 23,805.23 0.00 23,805.23 0.00 0.00
5 Wiliiams Physicians & Unsecured 140.34 140.34 0.00 140.34 0.00 0.00
Surgeons Supplies
6 Wyeth-Ayerst Unsecured 2,070.20 2,070.20 0.00 2,070.20 0.00 0.00
Pharmaceuticals
7 Respironics, Inc. Unsecured 1,196.84 1,196.84 0.00 1,196.84 0.00 0.00
8 Sears Unsecured 1,352.87 1,352.87 0.00 1,362.87 0.00 0.00
11 East Texas Medical Exch Unsecured §78.06 578.06 0.00 578.06 0.00 0.00
12 Laboratory Corp. of America Unsecured 59,478.07 §9,478.07 0.00 59,478.07 0.00 0.00
clo Karen W. Irving
13 MBNA America Bank Unsecured 20,492.76 20,492.76 (.00 20,492.76 0.00 0.00
14 DV Affiliated Capital Unsecured 11,668.30 11,668.30 0.00 11,668.30 0.00 0.00
15 Canon Financial Services, Unsecured 5,078.49 5,078.49 0.00 5,078.48 0.00 0.00
Inc.
16 Citibank/CHOICE Unsecured 10,097.22 10,097.22 0.00 10,097.22 0.00 0.00




Printed: 03/02/03 11:31 AM Page: 2

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-61058 ROWLEY, STEVEE.

Case Balance: $7,118.42 Total Proposed Payment:  $7,118.42 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
Total for Case 01-61058 : $228,886.10 $193,566.41 $8,925.00 $184,641.41 $7.118.42

CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $1,979.12 $1,979.12 $0.00 $1,979.12 100.000000%
Total Priority Claims : $40,396.45 $40,396.45 $0.00 $5,139.30 12.722158%
Total Secured Claims : $44,244.69 $8,925.00 $8,825.00 $0.00 100.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $142,265.84 $142,265.84 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: STEVE ROWLEY / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-61058
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE 100 NORTH MAIN STREET PARIS, TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
LINDA PAYNE 1461.84 517.28

Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 16043.42 $ 8925.00 $7118.42

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$ 40396.45 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 142265.84

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and

Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing willbe held on G- “«- O &€ . 40Oa.m

« 200 . Yrgunn rn}Lw’l\,L,. 15102

Date: L\' - /1 ) O b JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

LY

By:

uty Clerk

o 12 s et e < 5 At 21 <o+ +




